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 Barbara Brown Power to the People 17 G

Penny Halleen Beach_erosion 27 G

Michelle de Swardt Night Lights 33 G

Cecylia S Palm greens 35 G

Mary Jo Gomez-Jackson Going Up 30 S

Anne Mead Tied with a red ribbon 37 S

Olivia Vincent Whispers of a Dream 40 S

Barbara Barnett Spoonbill fishing-9669 8 B

Kate Bilton Chilly Morning 12 B

Mike Richards Bar Open Darling Darling, by candle light! 16 B

Gordon McDade Happy 18 B

Kay Cypher Colours 24 B

Steve Cook Hiding in the Shadows 25 B

Ron Jackson Sand dunes 28 B

Joyce Rubelli Technology Cluttering History- JPEG--1 39 B

Name Title # Award

Olivia Vincent It's Your Choice 28 G

Joyce Rubelli Spiralling Down- JPEG-7233 25 S

Mike Hewiit Stairway to Heaven 1 B

Craig Atkins Down Stairs 2 B

Neil Fletcher Steps_0006 4 B

fred armstrong stairs of steel 7 B

Ron Jackson Gull Stairs 18 B

Anna Morris Industrial 20 B

Michelle de Swardt Moving Stairs 21 B

Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson Hung out to Dry 5 G

Susi Nodding Out for a Stroll 7 S

Paul Sauter His Favourite Spot 9 S

Ray Meckenstock End of the Line 3 B

Colin White Water Meets Stone 4 B

Max Maujean Frozen In Time 8 B

Galina Romalis Dewy Mooeys 10 B

Projected - Novice

Projected - Open

Projected - Subject - Stairs
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Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson Mashed Pears 5 G

Hannelie van der Merwe Red Earth 6 G

Barbara Brown Family Lines 9 G

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Garden of Cosmos 11 G

Mark Greenland Covid Dreaming 13 G

Colin White Forces of Nature 3 S

Chris Barry Underneath the arch 4 S

Ray Meckenstock Wellington Dam 1 B

Max Maujean Only in the West 8 B

Len Stewart Canal Rocks 14 B

Dita Hagedorn City Stress 15 B

Name Title # Award

Patrick Kay Crawley Edge Stairs 3 G

Susi Nodding Going Down 4 G

Alison Smith Spiral Down 7 G

Galina Romalis Round and round 10 S

Nigel Palmer Stairs 1 B

Irene Kerr Stairs 2 B

Make Buse Going Up 9 B

Name Title # Award

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Garden of Cosmos 11 1st

Jean Wilson Mashed Pears 5 2nd

Chris Barry Underneath the Arch 4 3rd

Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson Hung out to dry 5 1st

Max Maujean Frozen in Time 8 1st

Galina Romalis Dewy Mooeys 10 2nd

Susi Nodding Out for a Stroll 7 3rd

Chris Barry Mona Lisa 2 3rd

Name Title # Award

Susi Nodding Going Up 4 1st

Alison Smith Spiral Down 7 2nd

Patrick Kay Crawley Edge Stair 3 3rd

MAY 2021

MAY 2021

Print - Open

Print - Subject - Stairs

MAY 2021
Members Choice - Subject - Stairs

MAY 2021
Members Choice - Open

MAY 2021
Members Choice - Mono
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Name Title # Category
Rob Bilton Turtle Nesting 3 Novice

Penny Halleen Beach Erosion 27 Open

Olivia Vincent It's your Choice 28 Subject

Jean Wilson Hung out to Dry 5 Print Mono

Barbara Brown Family Lines 9 Print Open

Patrick Kay Crawley Edge Stairs 3 Print Subject

MAY 2021
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